	03-25-1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of conveying party(las): MRD	100671072
CORRADO DRAGONE	Neme: Lugant. Technologies Inc. In
Additional name(a) of approximity Party(ins) attached? (3. Yes: 18. No	Internal Address:
1. Neture of conveyence:	
12 Assignment Q Marger	Steel Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
D Security Agreement D Change of N	P.O. Box 636
1 Other	Chy. MAKERY Bill Sume: HJ ZIP:0636
martin Deter _ 120 23 1997.	Additional memorial & address(at) attached? (2) Yes 2) No
Application number(s) er palent number(s):	D 22 10
	plication, the execution date of the application is: \underline{DeLt}_2
A. Patent Application No.(d)	B. Putert Ho.(o)
Additional mar	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Neme ARTHUR J. TORSIGLIERI	
Internal Address:	Q Enclosed
STUR Address 2 LINDER LANE	E. Copest costant number: 23-2325
CHATHAM. SHEN NJ 20079	28 (Adapting capt of the page I paying by deposit second
00 I	NOT LIES THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is two and convex and any attached copy is a two copy
the original document.	Mar 20, 1998
APTHUR J. TORSIGLIERI 1400	Signation I Date Jan No. 0
DD CASE NEWE) Total member of pages in 5-, SMITH 10) Mail decrements to the reserve	studing cover check, ethermore, and desiminer California PAGES '
1. A Convolutioner of Poten Week	nto & Trustementes, Ben Assignmentes Inglien, B.C. 20031
02 0H +++ HO	05/50 86 13:33 🕰

J

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Corrado Dragone, of Little Silver in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Monitoring with an Optical Wavelength Router described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and to Lucent Technologies Inc. in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

C. Dragone 50

- 2 -

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: Dec 23/97

United States of America)

Nゴ) ss.: State of

County of Monmouth)

On this 23 day of becen bec, 1937, before me personally came Corrado Dragone, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public



RECORDED: 12/24/1997